

James A. Webster School,

A UCF-Certified Community Partnership School

James A. Webster School, A UCF-Certified Community Partnership School is the hub of our community, a place focused on student success — in school and beyond.

Leading Students to Success

At Webster, programs and services available to students build on daily classroom learning and include the following:

- On-site health care and counseling
- Affordable after-school programming
- Referrals to additional services
- Food and clothing pantry

Serving Families

At Webster, we offer something no other school has in the community: A full-time Parent Resource Center which allows you to play an active role in your child's education.

Here, you will find a comfortable and welcoming environment where you can access valuable resources and opportunities, including:

- After-school family programs
- Family-friendly food and clothing pantry
- Educational assistance



Partnership in Action

For Christy's son Aden, the behavior issues started in kindergarten. "He would throw tables, chairs, knock stuff off the desk. He was out of control," she said. The behavior continued into the first grade, where he was suspended and removed several times from the school bus. Aden's teacher worked with school leaders to put him on an Individualized Education Program plan (IEP) to address his unique barriers to learning.

Through the Community Partnership School [™] model, Aden started seeing a CHS counselor, and he was matched with a mentor. Aden now uses the coping skills he learned in counseling to calm himself down and ask the teacher if he can take a time out. Aden is now in the 3rd grade at The Webster School, he almost made A/B Honor Roll this year, and his teacher thinks Aden no longer needs an IEP to succeed in the classroom.

"We would have been pretty defeated," said Christy. "It took a team of people to come in and sit down with him and make him see, aside from his mom, that people care."

For more information, please contact Raleigh Burney, Community Partnership School Director at Raleigh.Burney@chsfl.org

WWW.CHSFL.ORG/SCHOOLS/WEBSTER

The Webster School, A Community Partnership School is a partnership among Children's Home Society of Florida, Flagler Health, St. John's County School District and St. John's River State College.







